
RC MacDonald Calendar 2025-2026  
Schools Open (First day of school for grades 1-5; Kindergarten students 
have their first day on Wednesday, Sept 3)  

Tuesday, Sept. 2 

Pro-D / Non-Instructional Day (District) (no school for students) Friday, Sept. 19 

Truth and Reconciliation Day (schools closed) Tuesday, Sept. 30 

Thanksgiving Day Holiday (schools closed) Monday, Oct. 13 

Parent Teacher Conferences (early dismissal at 1:50pm both days ) Wednesday, Oct. 8 and  
Thursday, Oct. 9 

Pro-D / Non-Instructional Day (Provincial) (no school for students) Friday, Oct. 24 

Remembrance Day Holiday (schools closed) Tuesday, Nov. 11 

Last Day before Schools Close - Winter Vacation  Friday, Dec. 19 

Winter Vacation Period (schools closed) Monday, Dec. 22 – Friday, Jan. 2  

Schools Re-open after Winter Vacation  Monday, Jan. 5, 2025 

Pro-D / Non-Instructional Day (School Based) (no school for students) Monday, Jan. 26 

BC Family Day (schools closed) Monday, Feb. 16 

Pro-D / Non-Instructional Day (District) (no school for students) Friday, Feb. 27 

Last Day before Schools Close for Spring Break  Friday, Mar. 13 

Spring Break Period  March 16 – 27 

Schools Re-open after Spring Break Monday, Mar. 30 

Good Friday (schools closed) Friday, Apr. 3 

Easter Monday (schools closed) Monday, Apr. 6 

Pro-D / Non-Instructional Day (District) (no school for students) Friday, Apr. 24 

Learning Fair/Conferences (early dismissal at 1:50pm both days) Wednesday, Apr. 29 and  
Thursday, Apr. 30 

Victoria Day (schools closed) Monday, May 18 

Pro-D / Non-Instructional Day (School Based) (no school for students) Tuesday, May 19 

Last Day of School for All Students  Thursday, June 25 

Administrative Day / Non-Instructional Day (no school for students) Friday, June 26 

 


